
 

 
1 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

INVITATION TO BID NO. 002 

Series of 2025 

 

Carlos Hilado State University (CHMSU), through the Disposal Committee, intends to sell the 

following items through public bidding: 

 

Lot No. Description Minimum Bid 

Price 

Location 

Lot 1 Nissan Bus, 61-seater P700,000.00  

Talisay 

Campus 

Lot 2 Various Vehicles P129,500.00 

Lot 3 Airconditioning Units P54,582.10  

Lot 4 Various ICT Equipment  P143,138.00  

Lot 5 Various Office Equipment and Furniture P42,475.90  

Note: Attached is the list and quantities of vehicles/equipment/furniture per lot.  

 

Interested bidders may secure a copy of the Bidding Documents/TOR from the Secretariat 

between 9:00 am to 4:00 pm from May 19-30, 2025, Monday through Friday at the Property 

and Supply Management Office, 1/F SPM Building, CHMSU Talisay Campus upon payment 

of a non-refundable fee of FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (₱500.00) at the CHMSU Cashier’s 

Office, FMSD.  

 

Bidders who have already secured a copy of the bidding documents/TOR may coordinate with 

the Property and Supply Management Office for the ocular inspection of the properties for 

bidding at any day from May 21-23 and May 29-30, 2025, between 2:00 pm to 5:00 pm.  

 

A pre-bidding conference shall be conducted on May 28, 2025, at 2:00PM at the Conference 

Room, 4/F Administration Building, Talisay Campus, which is open to all interested bidders.   

 

Bidders may submit their sealed bids together with the Bidder’s Bond, which is equal to 10% 

of the bid price, to the Disposal Committee Secretariat at the Property and Supply Management 

Office in Talisay Campus from June 02, 2025 until 1:30 pm of June 06, 2025.  

 

The opening of bids will be on June 06, 2025, 2:00 pm at the Conference Room, 4/F 

Administration Building, Talisay Campus.  

 

The properties will be awarded to the highest bidder per lot on an “As Is Where Is” basis. The 

winning bidder will be given five (5) working days from the receipt of Notice of Award to 

settle the contract price through payment to the Cashier’s Office of CHMSU.  A total of 30 

calendar days, reckoned from the date of full payment, will be given to the winning bidder/s to 

claim the properties awarded to them.  

 

The Bidding Bonds of the non-winning bidders shall be returned immediately after the 

announcement of the winning bidder/s.  



CarIos HiIado M亀moriaI State University

創嘩Campus. Binalbagan Campus. For同ne Towne Campus. Talisay (Main) Campus

月応耕繭や缶納削元扇癌南開〆h勧g子細∂朋方や加納合切あ昏IでO肋朋的句′少脚

D書SPOSAL COMM書TTEE

For inqu壷es and clarifications, Please contact our Secretahat at O9498840495 0r (034) 454輸

0584 loca1 311.

/紹/
ROSALINDÅ S. TUVILLÅ, JD

Chai町e rs on　　　　,

Disposal Committee

A皿nex 〔`Bタブ

閏　p執れ°@ch請sc.ed鴫.ph

輯=堅調了職的0封0轄書喜郎

簸　癌鵬C.合d山中

J

捌醐`棚u互瞥脇醐!
疲臓鮎高騰・節婦群議諒的■融や′肋糟か掃妨卸シ上の押扉をも的呼・事o壷〆和やか撒穆調か・血書轟・的場簿・加鼻凝れ縛

leogu
Highlight

leogu
Rectangle

leogu
Rectangle



 

 
3 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

LOT 1 (Nissan 61-seater Bus) Qty 

Nissan Bus, A/C, Sixty-One-Seater, HINO Motor PE6T 1 

Total 1 

 

LOT 2 (Various Vehicles) Qty 

Canter (Cowl Only) 1 

Fuso Canter/Cargo Dropside 1 

Mitsubishi Owner Type Jeep  1 

Mitsubishi Sedan 1 

Owner Type Jeep 1 

Passenger Jeepney 1 

Suzuki 6 valve three-cylinder engine, 4 x 4 Mini Dump 

Truck 
1 

Suzuki Close Van Micro Van 1 

Total 8 

 

LOT 3 (Airconditioning Units) Qty 

Floor Mounted ACU, In-Door 15 

Outdoor Unit / Condenser 13 

Wall Mounted ACU 6 

Window Type ACU 30 

Total 73 

 

LOT 4 (Various ICT Equipment) Qty 

3D Printer 1 

All in One Computer 21 

Computer AVR 206 

Computer CPU 266 

Computer Headset 31 

Computer Keyboard 329 

Computer Monitor 212 

Computer Mouse 217 

Computer Server 2 

Computer UPS 276 

Fax Machine 7 

ID Printer 1 

Laptop Computer 101 



 

 
4 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

LOT 4 (Various ICT Equipment) Qty 

Photocopier 31 

Printer 93 

Projector 13 

Scanner 1 

Television 18 

Total 1,826 

 

LOT 5 (Various Office Equipment and Furniture) Qty 

4-burner Stove with Oven 12 

Amplifier 5 

Cash Register 2 

Chest Freezer 1 

Circuit Breaker 2 

Dry Seal Stamp 3 

DVD Player 2 

Electric Keyboard 1 

Emergency Lights 15 

Executive Chair 78 

Fan Cooler 5 

Floor Polisher 2 

Grinder 1 

Hand Drill 2 

Industrial Fan 1 

Industrial Motors 3 

Lateral Cabinet 1 

Lawn Mower 2 

Locker (15 drawers) 1 

Microwave Oven 1 

Oven Toaster 1 

Polisher 2 

Pressure Washer 2 

Projector Screen 2 

Radio 7 

Refrigerator 7 

Rice Cooker 5 

Sealer 1 

Sewing Machine 24 

Soldering Iron 1 



 

 
5 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

LOT 5 (Various Office Equipment and Furniture) Qty 

Stand Fan 3 

Thermos 1 

Type Writer 3 

Wall/Ceiling Fan 47 

Wash Basin 4 

Washing Machine 2 

Water Dispenser 12 

Water Heater 2 

Weighing Scale (Mechanical) 1 

Total 267 

 

 



 

 
6 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

SALE OF FIVE (5) LOTS OF UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTIES 

(ASSORTED VEHICLES, EQUIPMENT, & FURNITURE) 

 

 

Lot 1 Nissan Bus, 61-seater P700,000.00  Talisay Campus 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
7 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lot 2 Various Vehicles P129,500.00 Talisay Campus 



 

 
8 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
9 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
10 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 
11 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
Lot 3 Airconditioning Units P54,582.10  Talisay Campus 

 

 

 

 



 

 
12 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
13 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
Lot 4 Various ICT Equipment  P143,138.00  Talisay Campus 

 

  

 



 

 
14 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
15 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
16 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
17 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
Lot 5 Various Office Equipment and Furniture  P42,475.90 Talisay Campus 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
18 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 



 

 
19 

 

DISPOSAL COMMITTEE 

 
 

 

 

 

 


